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Key facts and figures

> 800 partners

> 3,000 lawyers

> 5,500 staff



Why CMS?

Using a law firm that understands your business and your industry means you get better, more relevant,
advice more efficiently. CMS lawyers think globally and act locally.

At CMS, we immerse ourselves in our clients’ business.
This enables us to deliver the most effective legal and
tax solutions. Both leading domestic and major global
corporations work with our 3,000 lawyers across our
59 offices in Europe, Russia, China, North Africa and
South America.

Clients select CMS because we have the most extensive
footprint in Europe of any firm. We provide local and
industry sector insight, global project management
and our specialist teams work hard to add value to their
projects, wherever they are taking place.

Each CMS firm is well-established in its own jurisdiction
and is well-versed in collaborating with colleagues

on multi-jurisdictional projects. Our clients expect the
best, and we focus on delivering the best. It is all part
of creating and maintaining strong relationships built
on trust.

Recognising that clients are increasingly looking for

a small number of law firms that can deliver consistent
and coordinated service across jurisdictions, we have
invested in initiatives and systems to do just that. We've
also invested heavily in our people, ensuring they have
market-leading expertise in specific legal practice areas
and business sectors.

Superior experience and knowledge

Excellent industry knowledge and gives concise to-the-point advice
Legal 500



What makes us different?

Operating or investing in an hotel property or business can raise a wide range of complex legal questions.
As a result, truly sound advice in this field needs to cover not just real estate matters but also labour,
corporate, environmental, tenancy and construction law issues.

The CMS Hotel & Leisure Group has an unrivalled profile franchise agreements, financing and structuring,

in this sector. Whether advising owners, investors, tax-related matters as well as operational issues,

operators or lenders, we have been involved and often with a cross-border element.

continue to be involved in the main hotel transactions

and projects across Europe. We are acknowledged by Using lawyers who are known in the industry means

the Legal 500 directory as the number 1 UK law firm you get access to the latest information, ideas and

for the hotel industry since 2004. opportunities. We can introduce you to other advisers
and players in the hotel sector, including operators,

Our team comprises more than 100 highly-skilled purchasers, vendors and developers of hotels,

lawyers with international experience in the sector construction firms, financiers and investors — contacts

advising on construction and development projects, who may be beneficial to your business.

disposals and acquisitions, leases, management and

)) Very proactive. They always give solid commercial legal advice.
They are consistently very good.

Group Legal Affairs Director, hospitality industry

CMS are, in our view, the real specialist of the hotel business.

Global hotel operator: client feedback
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CMS is Europe’s leading law firm
for the hotel industry




Aberdeen Asset Management

— Advised on its acquisition of Malmaison Aberdeen
and the purchase and forward funding of a Premier
Inn in St Andrews, Scotland

Accor

— Advised on the sale of three Ibis Hotels and one
Mercure Hotel in the Netherlands to different
investors

— Advised in the sale and management back of the
Sofitel la Défense to Algonquin

— Advised on the site acquisition and subsequent
development of Novotel Canary Wharf and Ibis
Canning Town in London

ACG Capital
— Advised in the sale of its majority shareholdings in
Belambra to Caravelle

Aedes Real Estate and UBM Realitatenentwicklung

— Advised clients on various agreements with Hyatt
for the development and operation of Hyatt Regency
hotel in Amsterdam

Bank Leumi
— Advised on financing of the Leonardo Royal Munich
Hotel with Fattal Group

Bouwinvest Dutch Institutional Hotel Fund N.V
— Advised Dutch pension fund on acquisition of Room
Mate Aitana hotel at JDock, Amsterdam
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Credit Suisse AG

— Advised on various hotel acquisitions (including hotel
portfolios) for a Swiss real estate fund managed by
Credit Suisse

Grand City Hotels

— Advised on the sale and lease back of 4 hotels in
Germany operating under Wyndham KélIn, Tryp by
Wyndham and Accor brands

— Advised on strategic partnership with Wyndham
Hotel Group, resulting in the affiliation to Wyndham
Hotel Group of 43 hotels, mainly located in
Germany, totaling 5,400 rooms

— Advised on the sale and lease back transaction with
Invesco for the 189-key Park Hotel in Amsterdam

Hypo Alpe Adria Bank
— Advised in relation to the acquisition of hotel Li3an;j
in Croatia

IHG

— Advised in relation to the sale by IHG Hotels of its
majority interest in the Hotel Holiday Inn in Madrid
and franchise agreement with purchaser

Interstate Hotels and Resorts

— Advised Interstate in relation to setting up of
operations in Bosnia for management of three hotels
in Sarajevo, including Residence Inn and Courtyard
by Marriott
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Invesco
— Advised Invesco on the acquisition of Radisson Blu
Hotel in Cologne from a group of Irish stakeholders

Kennedy Wilson
— Advised on purchase of Fairmont Hotel, St Andrews,
Scotland

Kvarner Riviera Hotel
— Advised buyer in relation to acquisition of historic
Hotel Therapia in Crikvenica, Croatia

Lloyds Banking Group

— Advised shareholder and mezzanine lender in
relation to refinancing and sale of 50% equity stake
in the Savoy Hotel in London

LRG
— Advised on the sale of 22 Holiday Inn & Crowne
Plaza hotels to Kew Green

M&G Real Estate
— Advised on the disposal of portfolios of Travelodge
Hotels across England and Scotland

Nobu Hotel
— Advising private investors on the management
contract for the Nobu Hotel Shoreditch, London

Riverland
— Advised on the acquisition of five star deluxe hotel
Amsterdam Pulitzer, from Blackstone

RIU Hotels & Resorts
— Advised buyer in relation to the acquisition of
Radisson Blu Resort Marina & Spa in Saint Martin

The Royal Bank of Scotland
— Advised on the financing of Starwood Capital’s
acquisition of the Roxburghe Hotel in Edinburgh

Sankaty and Canyon Capital
— Advised on the acquisition of six De Vere Hotel and
Golf Resorts

Santander

— Advised on the financing of Westmont Hospitality
and Mount Kellet Capital Management’s acquisition
of the 5 star Lowry Hotel in Manchester

STAG Europe

— Advised real estate developer on several agreements
with Starwood for development and operation of
the W Amsterdam

Standard Life Investments
— Advised on acquisitions of ground leases of four
Scottish hotels

West Register

— Advised West Register, RBS vehicle for distressed
properties, on sale of hotel in Edinburgh operated
under the Doubletree by Hilton brand



Country contacts

Albania

CMS Tirana

Marco Lacaita

T +3554430 2123

E marco.lacaita@cms-aacs.com

Algeria

CMS Algiers

Samir Sayah

T +213 2 160 1397

E samir.sayah@cms-bfl.com

Austria

CMS Vienna

Gregor Famira

T +43 140443 2650

E gregor.famira@cms-rrh.com

CMS Vienna

Johannes Hysek

T +43 140443 3250

E johannes.hysek@cms-rrh.com

CMS Vienna

Nikolaus Weselik

T +43 140443 2250

E nikolaus.weselik@cms-rrh.com

Belgium

CMS Brussels

Pierre-Axel Chabot

T 432274369 39

E pierreaxel.chabot@cms-db.com

CMS Brussels

Cedric Guyot

T 4322 74369 65

E cedric.guyot@cms-db.com

Also office in Antwerp
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Bosnia and Herzegovina

CMS Sarajevo

Nedzida Salihovi¢-Whalen

T +387 33 295 237

E nedzida.salihovicwhalen@
cms-rrh.com

Bulgaria

CMS Sofia

Gentscho Pavlov

T +359 292199 21

E gentscho.pavlov@cms-rrh.com

CMS Sofia

Veliko Savov

T +3592 92199 10

E veliko.savov@cms-cmck.com

China

CMS Shanghai

Ulrike Gliick

T +86 216289 6363

M +86 1381 8186370

E ulrike.glueck@cmslegal.cn

CMS Shanghai

Hugh Zhou

T +86 216289 6363

E hugh.zhou@cmslegal.cn

Also office in Beijing

Croatia

CMS Zagreb

Gregor Famira

T 385 14825625

E gregor.famira@cms-rrh.com

Czech Republic

CMS Prague

Lukas Hejduk

T +4202 21098 892

E lukas.hejduk@cms-cmck.com

France

CMS Paris

Christophe Blondeau

T +33 147384198

E christophe.blondeau@
cms-bfl.com

CMS Paris

Jean-Robert Bousquet

T +33 14738 4260

E jean-robert.bousquet@
cms-bfl.com

CMS Paris

Thierry Granier

T +33 147384403

E thierry.granier@cms-bfl.com

CMS Paris

Philippe Riglet

T +33 147384042

E philippe.riglet@cms-bfl.com

Also offices in Lyon and Strasbourg

Germany

CMS Berlin

Nadja Fleischmann

T +49 30 20360 1651

E nadja.fleischmann@cms-hs.com

CMS Berlin

Soren Langner

T +49 3020360 2406

E soeren.langner@cms-hs.com

CMS Berlin

Gerd Leutner

T +49 3020360 1709

M +49 174 3091219

E gerd.leutner@cms-hs.com
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CMS Berlin

Andreas Otto

T +49 30 20360 1506

M +49 177 2192925

E andreas.otto@cms-hs.com

CMS Berlin

Hermann Stapenhorst

T +49 3020360 1601

M +49 173 2171711

E hermann.stapenhorst@
cms-hs.com

Also offices in Cologne, Dresden,
Duesseldorf, Frankfurt, Hamburg,
Leipzig, Munich and Stuttgart

Hungary

CMS Budapest

Andras Klupacs

T +36 148348 21

E andras.klupacs@cms-cmck.com

CMS Budapest

Noéra Kondorosi

T +36 148348 69

E nora.kondorosi@cms-cmck.com

CMS Budapest

Ferenc Matrai

T +36 148349 12

E ferenc.matrai@cms-cmck.com

Italy

CMS Milan

Federico Baridon

T +39 02 4801 1171

M +39 334 8824592

E federico.baridon@cms-aacs.com

CMS Rome

Marco Casasole

T +39 06 4781 5239

M +39 347 2294565

E marco.casasole@cms-aacs.com

Luxembourg

CMS Luxembourg

Julien Leclére

T +352 26 2753 22

E julien.leclere@cms-dblux.com

Montenegro

CMS Podgorica

Milica Popovic

T +382 204160 70

E milica.popovic@cms-rrh.com

Morocco

CMS Casablanca

Marc Veuillot

T +212 522 2286 86

E marc.veuillot@cms-bfl.com

The Netherlands

CMS Amsterdam

Abbas Ali Hyder

T +3120 3016 449

M +31 6 46434442

E abbasali.hyder@cms-dsb.com

CMS Amsterdam

Arnout Scholten

T +31203016 472

E arnout.scholten@cms-dsb.com

CMS Amsterdam

Roman Tarlavski

T +31 203016312

M +31 6 2248 3856

E roman.tarlavski@cms-dsb.com

Poland

CMS Warsaw

Wojciech Szybkowski

Head of CEE Hotel Group

T +48 22 520 8402

E wojciech.szybkowski@
cms-cmck.com

Portugal

CMS Lisbon

Francisco Xavier de Almeida

T +351 21 09581 00

E francisco.almeida@cms-rpa.com

CMS Lisbon

Joao Caldeira

T +351 2109581 00

E joao.caldeira@cms-rpa.com

Romania

CMS Bucharest

Roxana Fratila

T +40 21 4073 839

E roxana.fratila@cms-cmck.com

Russia

CMS Moscow

Irene Engel

T +7 495 786 4035

E irene.engel@cmslegal.ru

Serbia

CMS Belgrade

Radivoje Petrikic

T +381 11 3208 900

E radivoje.petrikiccms-rrh.com

Slovakia

CMS Bratislava

Peter Simo

T +4212 3233 3444
E petersimo@rc-cms.sk

CMS Bratislava

Sylvia Szabo

T +4212 32333444

M +421 903 228370

E sylvia.szabo@rc-cms.sk
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Country contacts

Slovenia

CMS Ljubljana

Gregor Famira

T +386 162052 10

E gregor.famira@cms-rrh.com

CMS Ljubljana

Ales Lunder

T +386 162052 10

E ales.lunder@cms-rrh.com

Spain

CMS Madrid

Alfredo Aspra

T +34 91 4519 341

E alfredo.aspra@cms-asl.com

CMS Madrid

Mariano Bautista Sagués

T +34 914519 277

E mariano.bautista@cms-asl.com

Also offices in Barcelona
and Seville

Switzerland

CMS Zurich

Oliver Blum

T +41 4428511 11

M +41 79 7071214

E oliver.blum@cms-vep.com

CMS Zurich

Sibylle Schnyder

T +4144 28511 11

M +41 76 5646710

E sibylle.schnyder@cms-vep.com

Also office in Geneva
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Turkey

CMS Istanbul

John Fitzpatrick

T +90 212 24349 28

E john fitzpatrick@cms-cmck.com

CMS Istanbul

Déne Yalcin

T +90 212 24349 28

E doene.yalcin@cms-rrh.com

Ukraine

CMS Kyiv

Daniel Bilak

T +38044 39133 77

E daniel.bilak@cms-cmck.com

CMS Kyiv

Natalia Kushniruk

T +38044 39133 77

E natalia.kushniruk@
cms-cmck.com

CMS Kyiv

Johannes Trenkwalder

T +38044 5001718

E johannes.trenkwalder@
cms-rrh.com

United Kingdom

CMS London

Simon Johnston

T +44 207367 2008

M +44 7990 593730

E simon.johnston@cms-cmck.com

CMS London

lan McGarr

T +44 207367 2422

E ian.mcgarr@cms-cmck.com

CMS London

James Miller

T +44 20 7367 2442

M +44 7767 324238

E james.miller@cms-cmck.com

CMS London

Thomas Page

Head of CMS Hotel & Leisure group
T +44 207367 3046

M +44 7905 523951

E tom.page@cms-cmck.com

CMS London

Louise Wallace

T +44 207367 2181

M +44 7767 498016

E louise.wallace@cms-cmck.com

CMS Edinburgh

Douglas Hunter

T +44 131 228 8000

E douglas.hunter@cms-cmck.com

CMS Edinburgh

Roland Smyth

T +44 131 228 8000

E roland.smyth@cms-cmck.com

CMS Glasgow

Christopher Rae

T +44 141 222 2200

E christopher.rae@cms-cmck.com

Also offices in Aberdeen
and Bristol
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© CMS Legal Services EEIG (October 2015) - www.nordisk-buero.com

C'M'S’ Law-Now” C'M'S/

Your free online legal information service. Your expert legal publications online.
A subscription service for legal articles In-depth international legal research

on a variety of topics delivered by email. and insights that can be personalised.
www.cms-lawnow.com eguides.cmslegal.com

CMS Legal Services EEIG (CMS EEIG) is a European Economic Interest Grouping that coordinates an
organisation of independent law firms. CMS EEIG provides no client services. Such services are solely
provided by CMS EEIG’s member firms in their respective jurisdictions. CMS EEIG and each of its
member firms are separate and legally distinct entities, and no such entity has any authority to bind
any other. CMS EEIG and each member firm are liable only for their own acts or omissions and not
those of each other. The brand name “CMS” and the term “firm” are used to refer to some or all
of the member firms or their offices.

CMS locations:

Aberdeen, Algiers, Amsterdam, Antwerp, Barcelona, Beijing, Belgrade, Berlin, Bratislava, Bristol, Brussels,
Bucharest, Budapest, Casablanca, Cologne, Dubai, Duesseldorf, Edinburgh, Frankfurt, Geneva, Glasgow,
Hamburg, Istanbul, Kyiv, Leipzig, Lisbon, Ljubljana, London, Luxembourg, Lyon, Madrid, Mexico City,
Milan, Moscow, Munich, Muscat, Paris, Podgorica, Prague, Rio de Janeiro, Rome, Sarajevo, Seville,
Shanghai, Sofia, Strasbourg, Stuttgart, Tirana, Utrecht, Vienna, Warsaw, Zagreb and Zurich.

www.cmslegal.com
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